
Mining of Legacy Waste and Recovery of Land at the Daddu Majra Dumping Ground, Chandigarh on Build 

Operate and Transfer Basis 

Chandigarh Smart City Limited 

Building No. 1, 2nd and 3rd Floor, Adjoining SCO 17-18-19, Over New Bridge, Sector 17 A, 

Chandigarh – 160017 

e- TENDER NOTICE

Chandigarh Smart City Limited (CSCL) invites e-tenders (online tenders) from the eligible, reputed and 

established agencies / company (ies)/ firm for “Mining of Legacy Waste and Recovery of Land at the 

Daddu Majra Dumping Ground, Chandigarh on Build Operate and Transfer Basis”. 

The detailed terms and conditions of this tender can be downloaded from Govt. website 

https://etenders.chd.nic.in. Prospective bidders should download the complete tender documents only 

from the website https://etenders.chd.nic.in upto the last date of submission. Addendum/ Corrigendum 

if any, to the tender documents shall be uploaded on the aforementioned website only. Hence, the 

bidders shall visit the same regularly. Bidders are requested to go through the complete bid documents, 

criteria and scope of work in particular, before submission of online bid. 

Chief Executive Officer 

Chandigarh Smart City Limited 

Building No. 1, 2nd and 3rd Floor, Adjoining SCO 17-18-19, Over New Bridge, Sector 17 A, Chandigarh 

– 160017

e-mail: smartcity.chd@nic.in

https://etenders.chd.nic.in/
https://etenders.chd.nic.in/


Mining of Legacy Waste and Recovery of Land at the Daddu Majra Dumping Ground, Chandigarh on Build 

Operate and Transfer Basis 

1.1.1 Notice Inviting Tender 

(E-TEDERS NOTICE) 

Chandigarh Smart City Limited (CSCL) invites Bids i.e. General Bid, Technical and Financial Bids from the 

prospective bidders for selection of Concessionaire for “Mining of Legacy Waste and Recovery of Land 

at Daddu Majra Dumping Ground, Chandigarh on Build, Operate and Transfer Basis”. The Concession 

Period will be 540 days. The key bidding detail of the tender are: 

1 Type of Online Bid Three Bid System 

Folder- 1 Earnest Money and Document Fee 

Folder-2 Pre-qualification documents such as completion certificate, 

Affidavit in original for blacklisting, downloaded copy of whole 

tender document, certificate of registration of GST/ Service Tax / 

Pan/ TIN and sign on each page of tender document and uploading 

of the same along with other requisite documents. 

Folder- 3 Financial Bid 

2 Date of Pre-bid 

Conference 

10.06.2019 (Monday) at 3:00 PM 

Date of submission of 

Clarification/Queries 

Pre-Bid queries to be submitted at smartcity.chd@nic.in by 

09.06.2019 till 5:00 PM 

3 Venue of Pre-bid 

Conference 

Conference Room 

Chandigarh Smart City Limited, 

Building No. 1, 2nd and 3rd Floor, Adjoining SCO 17-18-19, Over 

New Bridge, Sector 17 A, Chandigarh – 160017 

4 Bid Closing Time and Date 04.07.2019 (Thursday) – 3:30 PM 

5 EMD (Earnest Money 

Deposit) in shape of 

Demand Draft 

Rs. 50.00 lakh in the form of a Demand Draft favouring Chandigarh 

Smart City Limited payable at Chandigarh. The Scanned copy of 

EMD shall be submitted online. 

The Original Demand Draft shall be submitted at the office of 

Chandigarh Smart City Limited, Building No. 1, 2nd and 3rd Floor, 

Adjoining SCO 17-18-19, Over New Bridge, Sector 17 A, 

Chandigarh – 160017, on the day of opening of technical bids. 

6 Cost of Bid Document 

(Non-Refundable) 

Rs. 25,000/- + 18% GST to be paid by Bank Transfer through RTGS 

in the A/c of CSCL (A/c No.: 50100047016350; A/c Name: 

Chandigarh Smart City Limited.; Bank Name & Address: HDFC Bank, 

SCO 78-79, Sector 8 – C, Chandigarh – 160008; IFSC: 

HDFC0000107). 

7 Bid Opening Date 

Technical Bid 

04.07.2019 (Thursday) – 5:00 PM 

Opening Date of Financial 

Bid of bidders. 

To be informed later on. 

8 Amount of Performance 

Guarantee to be 

submitted only by the 

Successful Bidder 

Rs. 2.00 Crore to be submitted within 7 days of issue of Letter of 

Award (LOA). For extension of time for submission of Performance 

Guarantee beyond stipulated time in NIT, CSCL will charge 12% per 

annum on daily basis but such extension shall not exceed by 

another seven (7) days. However, in case last date of submission of 

performance guarantee happens to be bank holiday the last day of 

submission shall be the next working day.  Performance Guarantee 

shall remain valid for a period of 180 (One Hundred Eighty) Days 

beyond the stipulated date of completion of all contractual 

obligations.  

mailto:smartcity.chd@nic.in


Mining of Legacy Waste and Recovery of Land at the Daddu Majra Dumping Ground, Chandigarh on Build 

Operate and Transfer Basis 

9 Signing of Concession 

Agreement 

Concession Agreement is to be signed within 15 days of issue of 

LOA. 

Other details and terms & conditions are given in the Request for Proposal (RFP), which can be 

downloaded from the website as mentioned in the e-Tender Notice. Interested eligible applicants may 

obtain further information from CSCL office. The Project consists of works as mentioned in the RFP 

document. A firm will be selected under the procedure as described in the detailed RFP. Conditional 

Tenders will not be accepted. CSCL has right to accept/reject any tender without assigning any reason. 

CSCL reserves all rights to reject whole or part of the Proposal, all or any proposal and to modify the 

terms and conditions. 


	RFP for Mining of Lagacy Waste 27.05.2019 7
	RFP for Mining of Lagacy Waste 27.05.2019 8
	RFP for Mining of Lagacy Waste 27.05.2019 9
	RFP for Mining of Lagacy Waste 27.05.2019 10



